SMW-AUTOBLOK   81
82
84
86
88
92
94
96

Technical features
• Gripping force transmission via wedge hook
Standard equipment  Ordering example
3 jaw chuck  3 jaw chuck BH-D 500/A15
1 set T-nuts with bolts  or
1 set soft top jaws  3 jaw chuck BH-D 800/Z520
Blank ring-nut
Mounting bolts
Grease gun
 SMW-AUTOBLOK Type
Number of jaws
Through-hole  mm
Radial jaw stroke mm
Axial piston stroke mm
Max. draw pull* kN
Max. gripping force* kN
Max. speed r.p.m.
Weight (without top jaws) kg
Moment of inertia kg·m2
Recommended actuating cylinders
Technical data
Actual gripping force diagram
  Safety advice/danger of damage:
   When using taller/heavier jaws and/or clamping on a bigger
diameter reduce draw pull/rotating speed accordingly.
The data in the diagrams refer to 3-jaw-chucks, newly maintained
according to their service manuals using SMW-AUTOBLOK K05 grease.
The static and dynamic gripping forces have been measured using
standard soft top jaws, placed in a position not exceeding the outer
diameter of the chuck.
Speed (r.p.m.)
FG
 G
rip
pi
ng
 f
or
ce
 (t
ot
al
 o
n
3
ja
w
s)
 (k
N
)
Englisch
 ■   LARGE THROUGH HOLE
 ■    3 jaws
* For internal clamping reduce the draw pull by 30 %.
big diameters
INCH
serration
SMW-AUTOBLOK   87
2
BH-D 500 BH-D 630 BH-D 800
Z380 A15 Z520 A15 A20 Z520 A15 A20
A 510 630 800
BF/BA H6 380 285.775 520 285.775 412.775 520 285.775 412.775
C 330.2 463.6 - 463.6 463.6 - 463.6
CA - - - 330.2 - - 330.2 -
D 26 26 26
E 206 260 260
Fmax M190 x 3 (*) M250 x 3 (*) M250 x 3 (*)
G 30 30 30
HF/HA 128 145 150 184 169 150 184 169
K 180 230 230
L 91 99 99